



Erie 1 BOCES Education Campus • 355 Harlem Road • West Seneca, NY 14224-1892

## Supplement to

## MASTER LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT (Term Ending June 30, 2026)

Makers Empire, Inc. having its principal offices at 2093 PHILADELPHIA PIKE #2022 CLAYMONT, DE 19703, and Board of Cooperative Educational Services for the First Supervisory District, Erie County having its principal offices at 355 Harlem Road, West Seneca, NY 14224 ("Erie 1 BOCES"), have entered into a Master License and Services Agreement, the term of which ends June 30, 2026 (the "Agreement"). By this Supplement, Vendor and Erie 1 BOCES wish to provide for the potential purchase of Makers Empire 3D design software licenses and services by other Board of Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES) in the State of New York (intermediate units of the NYS Education Department) on the same terms and conditions.

Makers Empire, Inc. agrees to honor the pricing in Exhibit A only for the BOCES that adopt the contract at their Boards of Education. If a RIC or BOCES has not adopted the resolution Makers Empire, Inc. may not extend the same or lesser pricing than has been set forth in Exhibit A. Lower prices will not be offered to school districts/BOCES/RICs in NY state. Vendors may utilize national promotions or sales within the state of New York and those prices would be extended through the contract after the approval of Michelle Okal-Frink or her designee. Special pricing for specific BOCES or RICs is not allowable under this contract.

Erie 1 BOCES and *Makers Empire*, *Inc.* hereby agree:

Erie 1 Board of Cooperative Educational Services

- 1. From time to time during the term of the Agreement, another BOCES in New York State (an "Other BOCES") may adopt a Board of Education resolution that permits Erie 1 BOCES to represent the Other BOCES' interests and to enter into the Agreement on behalf of the Other BOCES.
- 2. The Other BOCES shall purchase under the Agreement by issuing an Addendum in the form of a Board resolution, appropriately amended to reflect that the Other BOCES is the purchaser. By issuing that Addendum, the Other BOCES will agree to be bound by all of the terms of the Agreement with respect to its purchase thereunder.

Makers Empire,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Supplement to Agreement.

	Inc.
By: James Fryslette Authorized Signature	By: Authorized Signature
Name: James Fregelette	Name:Rayan Nathan
Title: Executive Director	Title:VP USA
Address: 355 Harlem Rd	Address: 2093 PHII ADELPHIA PIKE DE 1970